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duunut
RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOIATION'

CertifieO nlail Receipt No.: 7000 1670 0007 84747459
Public Body: lllinois Department of Transportation-
Project Reconstruction of lnsection of lL-73llena Road
IDOL Case'No.: '2005-PW-EH07-0061 l

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (IDOL) that
the above named addressees have violateo fire titinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 lLcS 130/1 et. seq')
(Act). This tetter constitri"ia Nbtt" oi Firs viotation and is issued oi tool pursuant to'seotion 11a of

the Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate-of

*.g". ot Winn"O.go Crr"iy tr iti ;"G;- The:Department has ditermined that the total amount of

wales by which wo:rkers were underpaid was $503.95. This arnount represents the difference between

actirat wlges paid and the amount required under,the Act. The assessed 2OTo.slatutory penaJtY - - .
amounted to $i0i.29. The total amount assessed against the contractor on this project was $6'10.74'

lf the Department determines that the above named addressees.have committed a second violation of

the Act witnin h,vo (a years of the date of:a Notice of'First Violation,'they will be subjeet to a summary

debarment for a period of two (2) years, Ouring which time it will be'unabte lo.n.grfory 
work on 9ny public

work project. Upon issuance oi fuotice of Seiind Molatior, they. have the right to request a hedring to

contest the violationt unO.ifying tne f.foiices of First and Second Viola-t'rons,-pursuantto Sebtion 11a of

the Act and the prevailing wage Hearing proceoui"s. A:hearing is NoT available solely upon Notice of

Art Ludwig
' Director
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